will be based on the aggregate appropriation.

Originator: Town Council

Funding Source: Property Tax Water Rate Sewer Rate

Rate Impact: $5.33 $4.55 $5.45

Article 09: 2025 Road Construction and Engineering Program $3,400,000

Shall the Town vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Three Million Four Hundred Thousand Dollars ($3,400,000) to be added to the 
Roadway Capital Reserve Fund previously established in 1990 for the purpose of repair and/or reconstruction of existing roads, 
associated drainage improvements, right-of-way work as necessary, and engineering?  Shall the Town further authorize the Town

[...]

prepare/maintain a healthy backlog of design projects that will be ready for reconstruction in subsequent years.

Originator: Tow Council

Funding Source: Property Tax 

Rate Impact: $0.51

Article 10: Municipal Equipment Purchases and Facility Improvements $277,840

Shall the Town vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Two Hundred Seventy-Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Dollars 
($277,840) for the purpose of funding the following municipal facility improvements and equipment purchases:

• Purchase of a skid steer for Municipal Services: $34,900

• Paving the rear parking lot at Central Fire: $100,000

• Purchase of large garage lifts for the Fleet Division at Municipal Services: